

LAC 267/23  
DAYANAND Vs. UNION OF INDIA

26.03.2024

**File taken up today as 25.03.2024 was holiday on account of Holi.**

Present: None for the petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Issue fresh court notice to LR's of petitioner through Patwari concerned, returnable on 14.10.2024.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/26.03.2024