

6 LAC 267/23 DAYANAND Vs. UNION OF INDIA  
01.09.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

The petitioner is granted one more opportunity to  
file the SMC.

To come up for further proceedings on **12.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 01.09.2025