

**9 LAC 267/23DAYANAND  
Vs UNION OF INDIA**

**18.05.2026.**

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

**Present: Sh. Narender, one of the LR of the petitioner.  
None for R-1/UOI.  
None for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.**

Application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading the LRs of the petitioner is pending on record. The details of his LRs including the female relatives are mentioned therein. The application is accordingly allowed. The amended memo is already on record.

The R1 shall file the WS as last opportunity on  
**24.07.2026**

**(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/18.05.2026(T)**